# L07000109738

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Audiess)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(, ,,		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
0 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



500111271445

10/29/07--01021--012 \*\*155.00

O7 OCT 29 AM II: 27
SECRETARY UF STATE
TAI LAHASSEE FLORID



## ODUNZE ANASSI, L.L.P.

### Attorneys and Counselors at Law

October 24, 2007

Secretary of State Registration Section Divisions of Corporation P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: JOBSON, LLC.

Dear Sir/Madam:

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fees are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to this address:

Odunze Anassi, L.L.P. 6001 Savoy Drive, Suite 302 Houston, Texas 77036

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact the undersigned at (713) 334-8080.

Sincerely,

Meka Odunze

MO/ca

Enclosures

Y\_--

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

**OF** 

#### JOBSON, LLC.

I, the undersigned natural person of the age of eighteen years or more, acting as an organizer of a limited liability company Pursuant to s. 608.407, Florida Statutes, do hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability company.

#### ARTICLE ONE

The name of the company is JOBSON, LLC.

#### **ARTICLE TWO**

The period of its duration is perpetual.

#### ARTICLE THREE

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 10118 NW 33<sup>rd</sup> PLACE, SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351.

#### ARTICLE FOUR

The purpose or purposes for which the limited liability corporation is organized are:

"To engage in the transaction of any or all lawful business for which limited liability companies
may be organized under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act."

#### ARTICLE FIVE

The street address of its initial registered office is 10<sup>11</sup>° 33351 and the name of its initial registered agent at st



Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

#### ARTICLE SIX

The limited liability company will not have managers. Management of the company is reserved to its members and the number of members of the company may be fixed by the by-laws.

The number of members constituting the initial management is Five, and the name and address of each person who is to serve as member until the first annual meeting of the members or until a successor is elected and qualified are:

NAME	ADDRESS
Chukwuemeka Nwajiuba	10118 NW 33 <sup>rd</sup> Place Sunrise, Florida 33351
Nneoma Nwajiuba	10118 NW 33 <sup>rd</sup> Place Sunrise, Florida 33351
Nnebube Nwajiuba	10118 NW 33 <sup>rd</sup> Place Sunrise, Florida 33351
Nnamdi Nwajiuba	10118 NW 33 <sup>rd</sup> Place Sunrise, Florida 33351
Amarachi Nwajiuba	10118 NW 33rd Place Sunrise, Florida 33351

ADDRESS

#### ARTICLE SEVEN

The name and address of the organizer is:

**NAME** 

NAME

**ADDRESS** 

Meka Odunze, Esq

6001 Savoy Drive, Suite 302, Houston, Texas 77036

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set out hands this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of October, 2007.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Meka Odunze, Esq \_